BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL (BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL (CITY CENTRE) (TAXI RANK) (NO STOPPING) ORDER 2017) (VARIATION) (No. *) ORDER 202*

Birmingham City Council ("the Council") in exercise of its powers under Sections 1(1), 2(1) to (3), 4(2), and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended) ("the Act") and of all other enabling powers and after consulting the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act hereby makes the following Order:

- 1. This Order shall come into operation on the **th of ** Two thousand and ** and may be cited as the "Birmingham City Council (Birmingham City Council (City Centre) (Taxi Rank) (No Stopping) Order 2017) (Variation) (No. *) Order 202*".
- 2. The "Birmingham City Council (City Centre) (Taxi Rank) (No Stopping) Order 2017" (as amended) shall continue in full force and effect subject to the variations specified in the SCHEDULE to this Order.

SCHEDULE

Variations to Birmingham City Council (City Centre) (Taxi Rank) (No Stopping) Order 2017

1. In the Schedule, following the reference to "Moor Street", a reference to MOOR STREET QUEENSWAY shall be inserted.

GIVEN under the COMMON SEAL of BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL the *** of ** Two thousand and **.

THE COMMON SEAL of BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL was hereunto affixed to this deed in the presence of:-



Authorised Signatory